

GAHC030002382025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/63/2025**

Sh. H.T. Haupianga and 2 Ors.  
H/o PC Lalremruata,  
R/o Bethlehem Vengthlang,  
Aizawl, Mizoram 2: Smt. Vanlalawmpuii  
R/o Bethlehem Vengthlang  
Aizawl  
Mizoram

3: Smt.. Damaris Vanlalsangi  
Bethlehem Vengthlang  
Aizawl  
Mizora

VERSUS

Sh. Thangmama and 5 Ors.  
S/o Zorama  
R/o World Banl Road. Bethlehem Vengthlang, Aizawl, Mizoram 2:The State of  
Mizoram  
Govt. of Mizoram  
Aizawl

3:The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram  
Power and Electric Department  
Aizawl  
Mizoram

4:The Engineer-in-Chief (SO)  
Power and Electricity Department  
Aizawl  
Mizoram

5:The Executive Engineer  
Power and Electric Department

Aizawl  
Mizoram

6:Sh. Lalthantluanga  
R/o World Bank Road  
Bethlehem Vengthlang  
Aizawl  
Mizora

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Mr. Joseph Lalchhanhima Renthlei

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R2-R5

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG  
ORDER**

**Date : 21.07.2025**

Mr. Joseph L. Renthlei, learned counsel for the applicant/appellant submits that A/D card from respondent Nos. 1 & 6 is still awaited.

Ms. Caroline K. Lungawipuii, learned Government Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 is present.

In view of the above, list the matter **after 2 (two) weeks**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**